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Quiz Night Fundraiser 
Our Quiz Night fundraiser will take place on Friday 28th April at 8.00pm in The Ryandale, Moy. This event is a 
night out for adults and all funds raised will go towards the purchasing of new laptops for the school. There are 
a number of ways that you can enter / support the quiz: 
1. Enter a team before the event (team of 6 = £60). Envelopes for registration / payment will be sent out just 
after Easter. 
2. Come along on the night and join a team (people can group together and pay the £10 entry fee per person 
on the night). 
3. Make a donation towards the fundraiser if you are unable to attend (envelopes will be sent out just after 
Easter. 
4. Sponsor a round – you can sponsor a round for £100. We already have a number of rounds sponsored – 
these businesses and families will be announced by our Friends of Roan Parent Support Group via their new 
Facebook site which will be launched this week.  
First Confessions / Sacrament Dates 
First Confessions for all Primary 4 children will take place tonight in the Chapel at 7.00pm sharp. First Holy 
Communion will take place on Saturday 6th May at 11.00am with Confirmation taking place on Friday 26th May 
at 5.00pm. Jim Kerr is available to take family photographs at both events – please ring Jim directly if you wish 
to book a slot – 07764342355. 
Healthy Kidz 
The current block of after school provision will finish next week. A new link for booking the term 3 provision 
will be available soon. 
Swimming 
The Primary 4 class will have two more swimming sessions – Monday 27th March and Monday 3rd April. The 
Primary 3 class will begin swimming on Monday 24th April (more details to follow). 
Half Term Presentations 
Our half term presentations will take place on Wednesday 5th April. Please ensure that all Gold Awards are 
returned by this date. 
Stations of the Cross / Easter Closure 
The Primary 7 class will perform the Stations of the Cross on Holy Thursday (6th April) at 10.00am in the 
Chapel. This is open to the whole community and all children will attend. We will close at 11.00am on 
Thursday 6th April for Easter and reopen as normal on Monday 17th April. 
Important dates for the diary: 
Fri 24th Mar – P7 Folk Park Field Trip 
Wed 29th Mar – Mass at 10.00am in Chapel for whole school (Lenten Theme) 
Thurs 30th Mar – P4 Hill of the O’Neill Field Trip 
Thurs 30th Mar – P5/6 GAA Go-Games Blitz in Garvaghey 
Fri 31st Mar – High-5 Friday (non-uniform £1 towards school funds) 
Wed 5th Apr – Half Term Presentations 
Thurs 6th Apr – P7 Stations of the Cross @ 10.00am 
Thurs 6th Apr – School closes at 11.00am (no Breakfast Club on this day) 
Mon 17th Apr – School reopen for Term 3 
Fri 28th Apr – Quiz Night fundraiser in Ryandale @ 8.00pm 
 
Thank you for your continued support, 

S Mone 

Principal 


